Average Annual Household Expenditure on Groups of Commodities
& Services by Governorates & Kingdom (in JD)

Group of Commaodities
& Services

Food Stuff

Cereals and Cereal
Products

Meats and Poultry

Fish

Dairy Products and Eggs
Oils and Fats

Fruits
Vegetables

Dry and Canned
Legumes

Spices and Food Add
Ups

Nuts

Sugar, Confect and
Honey

Tea, Coffee and Cacao
Other Food Items
Beverages

Total

Amman Balga Zarga Madaba

281.5

648.6

45.3

322.7

191.5

175.7
229.9

245

48.7

50.2

153.9

100.7
137.1
75.5
2485.8

Alcohol, Tobacco and Cigarettes

Alcohols

Tobacco and Cigarettes
Total

Clothing and Footwear
Men's Clothing
Women's Clothing
Children's Clothing

Fabric (Cloth) and Cost
of Tailoring and Needle
Work

Footwear
Total

11
237.9
239

80.7
109.4
71.3

8.4

66.3
336.1

Related Expenditure & Housing

311.9

546.4

33.5
258.2
168.8

148.8
235.7

24.3

52.4

39.1

173.3

96.8
98.2
50.1
2237.4

9.7
240.7
250.4

70.3
100
67.4

7.5

60.8
305.9

252.8

422

217.7

216.1

149.8

106.7
192.7

16.8

38.1

18.7

100

64

80
49.3
1734.8

204.9
204.9

45.8
66.8
57.3

4.5

43.7
218.2

347.9

545.7

47

319.3

148.4

142.8
221.4

36.3

60.1

36.5

173.3

105.8
128
62.2
2374.6

215.1
218.1

79.7
89.9
66.9

8.8

61.1
306.4

Irbid |Mafraq Jarash

297.3

496.3

34.2

258.7

161.6

151.4
202.7

23.2

54.4

29.1

151.2

83.4
148.9
69.9
2162.3

206.1
207.1

75.6
96.1
66.2

9.7

55.8
303.6

347.1

410.8

22.3

209.4

102.4

1125
227.2

26.5

49.7

21.6

135.2

73.1
112.6
56
1906.5

157.2
157.2

42.3
65.3
59

6.6

44.8
218

340.3

617.5

27.9

249.1

114.6

153.5
229.8

22.4

425

26

171.8

73.6
122.4
57.5
2248.9

190.5
190.5

72.2
95.8
70.2

13.3

62
313.6



Monthly Paid Rent for
Rented Dwelling

Imputed Rent for Owner

Occupied Dwelling
Rent Value for Free

Dwelling or for Doing a

Work
Cost of Repair,and

Maintenance of Dwelling
First Time Subscription

Fees for Water Meter
Water and Sanitation
Garbage Fee

Fuel and Lighting

Furniture and
Furnishing

Household Appliances
House Utensils

House Cleaning
Materials

Total

Transportation &
Communication

Education
Medical Care
Personal Care

Culture , Recreation &
Sport

Other Expenses
Grand Total

286.5

957.9

89.2

37.6

11

73.9
13.6
323.2

152.3

63.1
26.3

109.8

2134.5

1054

537.6
273.9
242.6

166.8

155

72.6

661.4

34

27.8

0.8

46.2
8.4
232.6

137.9

58.4
26

84.6

1390.8

675.4

357.2
121.6
179.7

96

81.3

169.6

542.8

42.8

11.9

0.5

34.8
11
233.5

86

46.1
20.3

67

1266.4

556.5

1954
122.1
157.1

71.9

50.9

7625.2 |5695.7 | 4578.2

108 | 80.5
631.1| 529.6
62| 622
431| 28.2
Lk 1.4
59.1| 46.8
10 9.4
2231 225
132.1 1715
62.9 88
20.8| 34.9
84.9| 793

1438.2 |11356.7

824.3| 687

382.8| 313.2
1254 96.4
170.4 | 237.5

117.5| 119.9

745 771.6
6032.1 |5561.4

47.6

494.5

21.7

12.9

0.9

504
9.3
233.8

86.1

36.9
19.1

62.6

1081.1

657.3

173.8
72.9
131.8

55.7

24.6
4479

43

461.5

23.9

38.9

2.7

453
7.3
226.4

131.2

86.1
34.7

71

1172

739.7

386.3
113.5
173

98.1

71.2
5506.8



Contd/ Average Annual Household Expenditure on Groups of Commodities
& Services by Governorates and Kingdom (in JD)

Group of Commodities &

Services Ajlun | Karak Tafiela Ma‘an Agaba
Food Stuff
Cereals and Cereal Products 389.31.11343.3}f 391 11136761 L2713
Meats and Poultry 534.7| 671.6| 616.9| 582.2| 523.8
Fish 33.1 33.8 30.7 22 72.7
Dairy Products and Eggs 302| 3284 290.7| 251.5| 2427
Oils and Fats 236.1| 1112 107.3 138 | 133.1
Fruits 166.9 141.7 1455| 111.8| 139.8
Vegetables 242.6| 2229| 2585 1959 2217
Dry and Canned Legumes 32.8 85 Skl e Sl Rad At (B
Spices and Food Add Ups 51 A2 0849 4031 46,5
Nuts 28.7 27.5 19.4 12.7 23.3
Sugar, Confect and Honey 189| 164.4| 1451 173.9| 119.3
Tea, Coffee and Cacao TEO:SH 1050 Y GiF b d 2 e85
Other Food Items 118.1| 100.8| 122.4| 624 104.9
Beverages 41 70.3 66.2| 55.7| 813
Total 2475.8 | 2399.5| 2347.1|2107.6 2080
Alcohol, Tobacco and Cigarettes
Alcohols 0.8 2.9 0 0.2 0.2
Tobacco and Cigarettes 173| 2105 162 | 193.1| 233.8
Total 173.8| 2134 162 | 193.3| 233.9
Clothing and Footwear
Men's Clothing 68.1 89.7 55.9 49.8 56.5
Women's Clothing TV e ol el liter b ) B A ) il
Children's Clothing 66.1 703105 2 63 768
Fabric (Cloth) and Cost of

il 4 : ; : ;

Tailoring and Needle Work 2 it o i i
Footwear 56.5 67.8 51| 455 65.2
Total 290.5| 361.2| 249.6| 237.3| 304.1
Related Expenditure & Housing
Monthly Paid Rent for
Rented Dwelling 38.1| 107.6 85.4 95.8| 3321
Imputed Rent for Owner 468.7| 509.7| 4159 508.4 538

Kingdom

295.5
562.1

37.7
280.7
166.3

151.4

219.1
24.5
47.9
35.8

147.5

88.9
122.3
65.9
2245.6

1.6
217.9
219.5

70.7
96.2
67.1

7.9

58.8
300.7

179.8

707.5



Occupied Dwelling
Rent Value for Free Dwelling

or for Doing a Work i
Cos_t of Repair,and ; 6.7
Maintenance of Dwelling

First Time Subscription Fees 31
for Water Meter

Water and Sanitation 29.3
Garbage Fee 9.1
Fuel and Lighting 215.8
Furniture and Furnishing 954
Household Appliances 57
House Utensils 239
House Cleaning Materials 98.5
Total 1049.4
Transportation &

Communication R0l
Education 289.6
Medical Care 34.4
Personal Care 130.6

Culture , Recreation & Sport | 535
Other Expenses 34.7
Grand Total 51934

55.5 734| 433 2364 67.1
20.1 15( 25.9 23.8 28.4
il 0 0.8 1.6 1.1

31.9 33| 36.5 52.3 55.2
7.6 8.5 9 12.3 11.2
221.8 216 | 222.6 241.2 266.4
181.9 158 | 103.3 90 138.8
80.8 60.2| 46.4 106.8 65.2
32 193] 19.2 27.3 26.7
91.8| 1234| 856 73.1 90.8
1341.6 | 1208.1| 1196.6 | 1734.8 1638.2
750.8 637.5| 655.7| 683.1 817.8
366.1| 234.6| 152.6 243.6 382.6
70.5 655 93.3| 1417 171.5
191.3| 151.4| 1435 162.8 207.4
109 90.7| 84.1 87.7 123.1
70.6 44.7| 46.8 24.7 99.3
5874.1| 5191.2 | 4910.8 | 5696.4 6205.6



