Ammon											
Annan	Balqa	Zarqa	Madaba	Irbid	Mafraq	Jarash					
281.5	311.9	252.8	347.9	297.3	347.1	340.3					
648.6	546.4	422	545.7	496.3	410.8	617.5					
45.3	33.5	27.7	47	34.2	22.3	27.9					
322.7	258.2	216.1	319.3	258.7	209.4	249.1					
191.5	168.8	149.8	148.4	161.6	102.4	114.6					
175.7	148.8	106.7	142.8	151.4	112.5	153.5					
229.9	235.7	192.7	221.4	202.7	227.2	229.8					
24.5	24.3	16.8	36.3	23.2	26.5	22.4					
48.7	52.4	38.1	60.1	54.4	49.7	42.5					
50.2	39.1	18.7	36.5	29.1	21.6	26					
153.9	173.3	100	173.3	151.2	135.2	171.8					
100.7	96.8	64	105.8	83.4	73.1	73.6					
137.1	98.2	80	128	148.9	112.6	122.4					
75.5	50.1	49.3	62.2	69.9	56	57.5					
2485.8	2237.4	1734.8	2374.6	2162.3	1906.5	2248.9					
garettes											
1.1	9.7	0	3	1	0	0					
237.9	240.7	204.9	215.1	206.1	157.2	190.5					
239	250.4	204.9	218.1	207.1	157.2	190.5					
80.7	70.3	45.8	79.7	75.6	42.3	72.2					
109.4	100	66.8	89.9	96.1	65.3	95.8					
71.3	67.4	57.3	66.9	66.2	59	70.2					
8.4	7.5	4.5	8.8	9.7	6.6	13.3					
66.3	60.8	43.7	61.1	55.8	44.8	62					
336.1	305.9	218.2	306.4	303.6	218	313.6					
	648.6     45.3     322.7     191.5     175.7     229.9     24.5     48.7     50.2     153.9     100.7     137.1     75.5     2485.8     garettes     1.1     237.9     239     80.7     109.4     71.3     8.4     66.3	648.6   546.4     45.3   33.5     322.7   258.2     191.5   168.8     175.7   148.8     229.9   235.7     24.5   24.3     48.7   52.4     50.2   39.1     153.9   173.3     100.7   96.8     137.1   98.2     75.5   50.1     2485.8   2237.4     garettes   1.1     1.1   9.7     237.9   240.7     239   250.4     80.7   70.3     109.4   100     71.3   67.4     8.4   7.5     66.3   60.8     336.1   305.9	648.6   546.4   422     45.3   33.5   27.7     322.7   258.2   216.1     191.5   168.8   149.8     175.7   148.8   106.7     229.9   235.7   192.7     24.5   24.3   16.8     48.7   52.4   38.1     50.2   39.1   18.7     153.9   173.3   100     100.7   96.8   64     137.1   98.2   80     75.5   50.1   49.3     2485.8   2237.4   1734.8     garettes   1.1   9.7   0     237.9   240.7   204.9     239   250.4   204.9     80.7   70.3   45.8     109.4   100   66.8     71.3   67.4   57.3     8.4   7.5   4.5     66.3   60.8   43.7     336.1   305.9   218.2	648.6   546.4   422   545.7     45.3   33.5   27.7   47     322.7   258.2   216.1   319.3     191.5   168.8   149.8   148.4     175.7   148.8   106.7   142.8     229.9   235.7   192.7   221.4     24.5   24.3   16.8   36.3     48.7   52.4   38.1   60.1     50.2   39.1   18.7   36.5     153.9   173.3   100   173.3     100.7   96.8   64   105.8     137.1   98.2   80   128     75.5   50.1   49.3   62.2     2485.8   2237.4   1734.8   2374.6     garettes   1.1   9.7   0   3     137.9   240.7   204.9   215.1     239   250.4   204.9   215.1     239   250.4   204.9   218.1     80.7   70.3   45.8   79.7     109.4   100   66.8   89.9 <t< td=""><td>648.6   546.4   422   545.7   496.3     45.3   33.5   27.7   47   34.2     322.7   258.2   216.1   319.3   258.7     191.5   168.8   149.8   148.4   161.6     175.7   148.8   106.7   142.8   151.4     229.9   235.7   192.7   221.4   202.7     24.5   24.3   16.8   36.3   23.2     48.7   52.4   38.1   60.1   54.4     50.2   39.1   18.7   36.5   29.1     153.9   173.3   100   173.3   151.2     100.7   96.8   64   105.8   83.4     137.1   98.2   80   128   148.9     75.5   50.1   49.3   62.2   69.9     2485.8   2237.4   1734.8   2374.6   2162.3     garettes   1.1   9.7   0   3   1     237.9   240.7   204.9   218.1   207.1     80.7   70.3   45.8</td><td>648.6     546.4     422     545.7     496.3     410.8       45.3     33.5     27.7     47     34.2     22.3       322.7     258.2     216.1     319.3     258.7     209.4       191.5     168.8     149.8     148.4     161.6     102.4       175.7     148.8     106.7     142.8     151.4     112.5       229.9     235.7     192.7     221.4     202.7     227.2       24.5     24.3     16.8     36.3     23.2     26.5       48.7     52.4     38.1     60.1     54.4     49.7       50.2     39.1     18.7     36.5     29.1     21.6       153.9     173.3     100     173.3     151.2     135.2       100.7     96.8     64     105.8     83.4     73.1       137.1     98.2     80     128     148.9     112.6       75.5     50.1     49.3     62.2     69.9     56       2485.8     2237.4<!--</td--></td></t<>	648.6   546.4   422   545.7   496.3     45.3   33.5   27.7   47   34.2     322.7   258.2   216.1   319.3   258.7     191.5   168.8   149.8   148.4   161.6     175.7   148.8   106.7   142.8   151.4     229.9   235.7   192.7   221.4   202.7     24.5   24.3   16.8   36.3   23.2     48.7   52.4   38.1   60.1   54.4     50.2   39.1   18.7   36.5   29.1     153.9   173.3   100   173.3   151.2     100.7   96.8   64   105.8   83.4     137.1   98.2   80   128   148.9     75.5   50.1   49.3   62.2   69.9     2485.8   2237.4   1734.8   2374.6   2162.3     garettes   1.1   9.7   0   3   1     237.9   240.7   204.9   218.1   207.1     80.7   70.3   45.8	648.6     546.4     422     545.7     496.3     410.8       45.3     33.5     27.7     47     34.2     22.3       322.7     258.2     216.1     319.3     258.7     209.4       191.5     168.8     149.8     148.4     161.6     102.4       175.7     148.8     106.7     142.8     151.4     112.5       229.9     235.7     192.7     221.4     202.7     227.2       24.5     24.3     16.8     36.3     23.2     26.5       48.7     52.4     38.1     60.1     54.4     49.7       50.2     39.1     18.7     36.5     29.1     21.6       153.9     173.3     100     173.3     151.2     135.2       100.7     96.8     64     105.8     83.4     73.1       137.1     98.2     80     128     148.9     112.6       75.5     50.1     49.3     62.2     69.9     56       2485.8     2237.4 </td					

## Average Annual Household Expenditure on Groups of Commodities & Services by Governorates & Kingdom (in JD)

		All a second					
Monthly Paid Rent for Rented Dwelling	286.5	72.6	169.6	108	80.5	47.6	43
Imputed Rent for Owner Occupied Dwelling	957.9	661.4	542.8	631.1	529.6	494.5	461.5
Rent Value for Free Dwelling or for Doing a Work	89.2	34	42.8	62	62.2	21.7	23.9
Cost of Repair,and Maintenance of Dwelling	37.6	27.8	11.9	43.1	28.2	12.9	38.9
First Time Subscription Fees for Water Meter	1.1	0.8	0.5	1.1	1.4	0.9	2.7
Water and Sanitation	73.9	46.2	34.8	59.1	46.8	55.7	45.3
Garbage Fee	13.6	8.4	11	10	9.4	9.3	7.3
Fuel and Lighting	323.2	232.6	233.5	223.1	225	233.8	226.4
Furniture and Furnishing	152.3	137.9	86	132.1	171.5	86.1	131.2
Household Appliances	63.1	58.4	46.1	62.9	88	36.9	86.1
House Utensils	26.3	26	20.3	20.8	34.9	19.1	34.7
House Cleaning Materials	109.8	84.6	67	84.9	79.3	62.6	71
Total	2134.5	1390.8	1266.4	1438.2	1356.7	1081.1	1172
Transportation & Communication	1054	675.4	556.5	824.3	687	657.3	739.7
Education	537.6	357.2	195.4	382.8	313.2	173.8	386.3
Medical Care	273.9	121.6	122.1	125.4	96.4	72.9	113.5
Personal Care	242.6	179.7	157.1	170.4	237.5	131.8	173
Culture , Recreation & Sport	166.8	96	71.9	117.5	119.9	55.7	98.1
Other Expenses	155	81.3	50.9	74.5	77.6	24.6	71.2
Grand Total	7625.2	5695.7	4578.2	6032.1	5561.4	4479	5506.8

Group of Commodities &						
Services	Ajlun	Karak	Tafiela	Ma'an	Aqaba	Kingdom
Food Stuff						
Cereals and Cereal Products	389.3	343.3	391.1	367.6	271.3	295.5
Meats and Poultry	534.7	671.6	616.9	582.2	523.8	562.1
Fish	33.1	33.8	30.7	22	72.7	37.7
Dairy Products and Eggs	302	328.4	290.7	251.5	242.7	280.7
Oils and Fats	236.1	111.2	107.3	138	133.1	166.3
Fruits	166.9	141.7	145.5	111.8	139.8	151.4
Vegetables	242.6	222.9	258.5	195.9	221.7	219.1
Dry and Canned Legumes	32.8	35.5	40.5	29.3	31.1	24.5
Spices and Food Add Ups	51	42.1	34.9	40.3	46.5	47.9
Nuts	28.7	27.5	19.4	12.7	23.3	35.8
Sugar, Confect and Honey	189	164.4	145.1	173.9	119.3	147.5
Tea, Coffee and Cacao	110.5	105.9	77.8	64.2	68.5	88.9
Other Food Items	118.1	100.8	122.4	62.4	104.9	122.3
Beverages	41	70.3	66.2	55.7	81.3	65.9
Total	2475.8	2399.5	2347.1	2107.6	2080	2245.6
Alcohol, Tobacco and Cigaret	tes					
Alcohols	0.8	2.9	0	0.2	0.2	1.6
Tobacco and Cigarettes	173	210.5	162	193.1	233.8	217.9
Total	173.8	213.4	162	193.3	233.9	219.5
Clothing and Footwear						
Men's Clothing	68.1	89.7	55.9	49.8	56.5	70.7
Women's Clothing	94.4	121.2	74.1	75.6	101.2	96.2
Children's Clothing	66.1	70.3	65.2	63.2	76.8	67.1
Fabric (Cloth) and Cost of Tailoring and Needle Work	5.4	12.1	3.3	3.2	4.5	7.9
Footwear	56.5	67.8	51	45.5	65.2	58.8
Total	290.5	361.2	249.6	237.3	304.1	300.7
Related Expenditure & Hous	ing					
Monthly Paid Rent for Rented Dwelling	38.1	107.6	85.4	95.8	332.1	179.8
Imputed Rent for Owner	468.7	509.7	415.9	508.4	538	707.5

## Contd/ Average Annual Household Expenditure on Groups of Commodities & Services by Governorates and Kingdom (in JD)

Г

Occupied Dwelling						
<b>Rent Value for Free Dwelling</b> or for Doing a Work	3.9	55.5	73.4	43.3	236.4	67.1
Cost of Repair,and Maintenance of Dwelling	6.7	20.1	15	25.9	23.8	28.4
First Time Subscription Fees for Water Meter	3.1	1	0	0.8	1.6	1.1
Water and Sanitation	29.3	31.9	33	36.5	52.3	55.2
Garbage Fee	9.1	7.6	8.5	9	12.3	11.2
Fuel and Lighting	215.8	221.8	216	222.6	241.2	266.4
Furniture and Furnishing	95.4	181.9	158	103.3	90	138.8
Household Appliances	57	80.8	60.2	46.4	106.8	65.2
House Utensils	23.9	32	19.3	19.2	27.3	26.7
House Cleaning Materials	98.5	91.8	123.4	85.6	73.1	90.8
Total	1049.4	1341.6	1208.1	1196.6	1734.8	1638.2
Transportation & Communication	661	750.8	637.5	655.7	683.1	817.8
Education	289.6	366.1	234.6	152.6	243.6	382.6
Medical Care	34.4	70.5	65.5	93.3	141.7	171.5
Personal Care	130.6	191.3	151.4	143.5	162.8	207.4
Culture, Recreation & Sport	53.5	109	90.7	84.1	87.7	123.1
Other Expenses	34.7	70.6	44.7	46.8	24.7	99.3
Grand Total	5193.4	5874.1	5191.2	4910.8	5696.4	6205.6